Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Atty Dkt No. 101234.47846CO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
ETTEMEYER GMBH & CO.	Name: <u>Dantec Ettemeyer GmbH</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Nersinger Strasse 12-16
Assignment Merger	City: 89275 Elchingen
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Voc M No
Other Resubmit Assignment for recording	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No locument is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/325,839	6,188,483
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 14300 Washington, D.C. City: State: Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-624-2500 Fax Number: 202-628-8844 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: // mall 1). Everson August 5, 2005	
Signature	
Donald D. Evenson, Reg. No. 26,1	Total number of pages Including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the

DDE:lvb (389795)

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, Ettemsyer GmbH & Co., a German (imited liability corporation, with a place of business at Heinz-Rühmann Str. 207, 89231 Neu-Ulm, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Patents 5,763,789 (hereinafter "said Application") filed on August 21, 1997 and 6,188,483 filed on June 04,1999;

Whereas, Dantec Ettemeyer GmbH, a German limited liability corporation with a place of business at Nersinger Str. 12 - 16, 89275 Elchlagen Germany ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, together with all respective patents, divisions, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Applications, and extensions, thereof, to the full end of the tener reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications, and extensions, thereof, to the full end of the tener reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications, and extensions described in said Application, as fully for which a patent may be granted therefrom, together with the inventions described in said Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day of, 2003: 20th day of April 2004.

Ettemeyer GmbH & Co.

By:

Officer of Assignor

ADMINSTRATOR
INSOLVENCY PROCEEDINGS
Print Or Type Name and Title of Above
Signatory

WITNESSES:

" WAS CT

Print Or Type Name of Above Witness

Print Or Type Name of Above Witness

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 08/05/2005